CHECK SHEET
Short Change

(To be compleled and aftached to gach application)

File No. 22383 Field Office No. 4 GMD No. 3
1. Plugging agreement obtained for GMD?  Yes [} No ] Non Appilicable
2. Is Landowner correct as currently shown in WRIS? Yes No [} Address Change? NO

if applicable, list Place of Use Overlap File Nos.

3. Is Water Use Correspondent correct as currently shown in WRIS? Yes ] No [ Address Change? NO
Name of Farmer WUC Name of New WUC
4. a. Point of diversion computer ID No(s). 1 for point{s) being changed.
b. Show feet distances from the SE corner of the section for the new point(s) of diversion:
Action | PDIVID | Geo Ctr? | Sec Twp Rng ‘N ‘W County Qualifiers
ENT 8 32 36 2634 860 Stevens NWNESE
DEL 23611

c. |If multiple points of diversion exist and rates and quantities are individually assigned, show:

Old PDIV ID Authorized Rate Additional Rate Authorized Quantity Addilionat Quantity
gpm gpm af af
gpm/cfs gpm/cfs afimay afimgy
gpm/cfs gpm/cfs af/mgy af/mgy
d. Name of Drainage Basin cimarron Is this correctly shown ih WRIS? B Yes [} No
e. Formation Name & No. 211 oglala Special Use Area pa
5. Distances from the original p/d: 24 "N 550 "W

6. WATER RIGHT ACTION TRAIL COMMENTS

3/30/17 Change Application Received (date accepted for priority)
H / Zglﬂ Change Approved
Notice and Proof by 12/31/17
/ / Completion Requirement Removed {Change No.C__ )
7. METER ACTION TRAIL COMMENTS
4y 25n7 DWR Meter Required by 12/31/17
8. Base Acres Year Minimum Reascnable Quantity

Date Created 4/20/17 by tpm
Date Entered by

DWR 1-121-1 (Rev. 08/11/2008)
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Garden City Field Office Denarime “Awriculture Phone: (620) 275-2901
2508 Johns Street cpartment of Agrieulfure Fax: (620) 276-0315

Garden Cily, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Fafer Resoirees www.agriculture ks.gov
Sam Brownback. Governor

Juckie MeClashey. Seeretury
Davad W, Barfield, Clnet Engineer
Michael A Mever, Water Commissioner

April 25, 2017

EARLENE DAVIS
20275 E 1100 ROAD
PLEASANTON KS 66075

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 22383

Dear Ms. Davis:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Point of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County
Register of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and {o the terms, conditions, and limitations
specified in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of
Water Resources by December 31, 2017, Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other
information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the
enclosed Cerfificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, yvou
could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

7

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:
Enclosures
GMD#3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

7 o .

Onthis 4 day of April 2017, I hereby centify that the attached original Approval of
Application to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 22383 dated April 25,
2017 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

EARLENE DAVIS
20275 E 1100 ROAD
PLEASANTON KS 66075

Copy provided to GMD#3

T M~

Division of Water Resources




Submit completed application fo: DWR FIELD OFFICE
ical
et Resougaa e APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL

Fleld Ofice for your area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topeka -- (785) 862-6300 USE AND/OR THE
Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 POINT OF DIVERSION

Slocklon -- {785) 425-6787
Garden City - (620) 276-2801

www.ksda.qovidwr

STATE OF KANSAS

FHing Fea Must Accompany the Appllcation, K.8.A. 82a-708b(b}, as amended,
Fee Schedule s on the third page of this application form,

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & § must he completed. Complele all other appllcable porilons. 1f change In poirllljgf diversion s greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use wilt be changed, Include a topographlc map or delalled plat showing the atilhﬁ(izéa ‘and 'prioposed

polni(s} of divarslon andfor place of use, of ?;c? ﬂ M
MAR 56 7017

FHe No, 22383

1. Application Is hereby made for approval of the Chlef Englneer to change lhe (check one or bolh):

{7} Place of Use &4 Polnt of Diversion
under the water right which ts the subjact of this applicallon in accordance wilh the condillens described below.
The source of supply ls: & Groundwaler () surface water

2, Name and address of Applicant; EARLENE DAVIS
20275 E 1100 ROAD PLEASANTON, KS. 66075
Phone Number: [620¥98:2225 079 %01 (o) Email address: _ ‘)Q O C DR j') RS
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent; EARLENE DAVIS
20276 E 1100 ROAD PLEASANTON, KS. 66075
Phone Number:. {620¥%5982225 C1% 202 L9 Emaii address:

3. The presently authorized place of use is;

Owner of Land — NAME: EARLENE DAVIS
ADDRESS: 20276 E 1100 ROQADR PLEAS&JTON. K8, 66075 _
{If there Is more than one landowner, altach supplemental sheels as necessary.) h

NEY: WY SWH SEY TOTAL
sec. Twp. Range | NE | v Lsws | sev || neve | nwss | svove | seu || wew | | swon | sev ft e Lo | swn L se || ACRES
8 32 36W a0 | a7 | 40 | 40 157
j¢] 32 3eW 40 40 44 40 160

4, Ifthis application Is for a changa In place of uss, | s proposed that he place of use be changed lo:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: NO PU CHANGE

ADDRESS:
{If there Is more than one landowner, attach supplemantal shests as necassary.)
__NE% ~HWY SW T seu TOTAL
Ses.  Twp., Ronged NEve | nw | swu | sev || new | e | swini-sev | v | nwe | sw | sen | nev | nwns [ows | sew || ASRES
~ = — \_\_\
™~ o e
- ~— =
\.- ‘ ~.
For Office Use Only: Code Feo$ 200  TR# Recelpt Date /37 /17  Check#t {7771
DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010} Page 1 File No,



10.

1.

12,

DWR 1-121 (Revised G1/05/2010)

Presently authorized point of diversion: -
M{ S:/,’ Quarier

One In the CN Quarter of the NE Quarter of the

of Secllon 8 . Fownship 32 Soulh, Range = (W),
in STEVENS Counly, Kansas, __ 2600 feel North 310 feet West of Southeast corner of seclion.
Authorlzed Rate __1500 GPM Authorlzed Quantity 580 AF Bepth of well (foet)

{DWR use only: Computer [D No, 1 GPS faet North feet West)

3 This point will not be changed &4 This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion; (Complete only If change Is re_quesled}

One In the Nw Quarter of the . NE Quarler of the SE Quarler
of Sectlon 8 , Townshlp 32 South, Range 30 (W),
in STEVENS Counly, Kansas, __2624 feet North 860 {eel West of Southeast corner of seclion.
Proposed Rale NC Proposed Quantity __ A/C Proposed well dapth {feet)

This polntis: [ Additional Well [} Geo Cenler  List other water rights that wlil use thls point

Presently authorized polnt of diverslon: \

g in lhe Quailer of the Quarier of the Quarer
c?fﬂsEnon\ , Towaship . South, Range S (W),
n - Counly, Kansas, feel Noﬁh\ feel West of Southeas! corner_of secilon,
Authorized Rate ™. - Authorized Quantily ~ \Deplh of well : (feeN
(DWR use only: Gomputer 1D No, GPS feet North feet West)

.
{1 This polnt whl not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows\
Proposod point of diverslot! (Co‘mplete only If change is requested)

O\n: inthe ngﬂergf\ihe Quarer of the ™. Quarter
of Seglion , Township . South, Range T (W),
in \‘ Counly, Kansas, .. feet North feet West of Soulhe\:.:?st-qprner of section,
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (fesi)

This peintis: [ Additlonal Wefl [ Geo Center List other waler righls that will use this point

Why do you need a new polnt of diversion? Lack of 13a. If the praposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
. {getdgf the eglsi( ng!poir;t l?f dfv%slon.]i?‘(ilcatel "ts ffo(cj:iatuonE oh
¢ diagram below in refatlon to the existing point of diversion,
productlon on current PD (PLEASE NOTE: The “X" In center ofpdlagram helow
represants presently authorized point of diversion.)
. - - Notth
If a well, is the test hole log atlached? [ Yes [} No o0 a0 1] £0 100
CTTTT PP T TP iT|TTT g
When do you propose 1o complete lhe new point of » — _
diverslon? 50 — 4 - n - 50
April 22 2017 - - .
If the point of diversion Is a welk Wesl O :_j 1] &1 b1 l | !EU East
{a) What are you golng to do with the old wall? - - -4
to be D[qued 50 i + 5 + _: 53
(b} When will this be done? April 22 2017 [~ - -
sRANARERNEARNARNNN N
Groundwaler  Management  Dislilct  recommendalion 100 60 f) 50 100
atached? [ Yes No Sca!%‘o'?!‘hr: 100
13b. H the proposed point of diverslon wiif ba relocated more than
Asslsted by CAC 100 fost bul wihin 1320 feet from the exisling polnt of

diversion, attach a topographic map or aeral pholograph,
Far groundwater sources, show all wells (including demeskic)
wilhin one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners, For suiface
waler sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-half mile downslraam and one-half mile
upslream from your property {ines.

Page 2 Fltg Ne,



14, 1f the proposed groundwater point of diverslon Is 300 or fewer faat from axisting point of diversion, complete the fellowing:

(a) Daes the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use ldentified In this application?
Yes [INe (If no, all owners must sign this application.)
{b) Wil the ownership Interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified In this appllcation be adversely
affecled If this application Is approved as requested?

{3 Yes (' No (if yes, alf owners must sign this application.)
{c) If this appllcation is not approved expediliously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safoly?
Yes I Mo (if no, alt owners must slgn this application.)

a groundwaler change in point of diverslon greater than 300 fesl,

i the appilcation proposes a surface waler change In point of divarsion,
s af the currently authorized place of use, or thelr duly autherized

or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owner
agent (attach nolarized slatement authorizing representallon),

I hereby verlfy, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawfu)
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, In regard to the water right(s) to which this applicatlon pertains, | further verify thaf the statements

contained In this application are true, correct and complete,

f . 4 . o f
Dated al Fledsanton Kansas, this_o/ 7 ___ dayof _/llarcl 20/ 7
/ .
/K ey (/\/u{m/
(Cwnar) {Spouse)
Farlene  Davis
{Please Prnl) {Please Print)
(Owner) {Spouse)

{Please Print) {Pleasa Print)

{Owner) (Spouse)

{Please Print) (Please Print)

State of Kansas

Counly of ala]
| hereby cerlify thal the Ofo!raa_ir;o!ng applicalion was signed In my presence and sworn lo befors me this p? 7 day of

Wi vcin V2 )
T duoa ) i,

Nofary Putilc

| oo

SUSAN D. MOYLAN
My Appolntment Expires
Supteiber 2, 2017

=

My Commisslon Explras

all of the applicable porfions of the application form mus! be compfeted wilh

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS' | D TEEE &
acourate Information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signalures of alf the appropilate owners' must be alfixed to the appilcation and nolarzed; and

the appropriate fee must be pald,
FEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fae set
forth In the scheduls below: Make checks payable lo: Kansas Dapartment of Agriculture
(1) Applicalion to change a point of diversion 300 el Or 1858 . ...\ v v orserers e Ve £100
(2) Application to change a pelnt of diversion more than 300 feet . . . . . e e i v Vi
{3} Applicalion to change e place 0TUSE ...\ oo v vv s e I $200

DWR 14121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 3 Flte No.



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable
rovisions of the Kansas Waler Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 el. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
AR, 5-1-1 el.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly confained herein, this Summary Order doas not change the

terms, conditions and limitations of File No, 22383

that the place of use and / or point of

[ Applicable B Not Applicable
foot

feet from the previously

Applicable "] Not Applicabte

1. A change application was received on March 30, 2017 requestin
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effeclive date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application fo change the place of use.

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited {o the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion autherized by this summary order shall be located within a 300
radius of the authorized poini(s) of diversion.  [X] Applicable {1 Not Applicable

4. The poinl{s} of diversion authorized herein shalf not actuag\ij be located more than
authorized point{s) of diversion. [ Applicable X Not Applicable

5. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minufte or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making waler level measurements shall be instalted, operated and maintained in accordance
with K. AR, 5-6-13, Applicable [] Not Applicable

6. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
Pecember 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12, As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R, 5-
3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the waler flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 foltowing the end of each calendar year,

B3 Applicable {1 Not Applicable

7. Instaltation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2017, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2018 the applicant shail notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as reguired by K A.R. 5-8-4e.

B4 Applicable 1 Not Applicable

8. The completed well fog shall be submitted with the required notice.

2. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollulion of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s} shall be installed, operated and mainiained in accordance with K.AR. 5-3-5¢. [ Applicable [7] Not Applicable

10. Additional Conditions are attached.  [] Yes No

11.

You have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.AR. 5-14-3
before this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas
Bepartment of Agriculture. Any reguest for a hearing must be
fited with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources,

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

In accordance with IK.8.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(scf of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
Himitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these Jarovisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, andfor the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement aclions authorized by law.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park
Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date
shown on the Certificale of Service allached hereto. If a hearing
is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary
Order will become effective on the 16" day afler the date shown
on the Certificate of Service.

For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)

Page 4

.

/  Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
{Print Name); Thomas P Makens

Division of Water Resources - Kansas Depariment of Agriculture

Date of Issuance: f'jxiﬂ(“ttr_ ZS"; CO7

State of Kansas }
. ) S8
County of me )

i
Acknowledged before me on _(J (w;& Q-‘S’: "Gl
by m\nma s _\) \\\\ul’i{\\ S

§SDUVL \'<_t.0ﬁ !

Signature:

Notary;Public

SUE KEENY
My Appolntment Explies
June 8, 2018

My commission expires:

File No.



Point of Diversion Change

File # 22383
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ansas

Garden City Field Office

iy N ) Phone: (620} 276-2901
2508 Johns Street Lepartment of Agriculiure Fax: (620) 276-0315
Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resources www.agricuilure ks.gov
Backie MeClaskey. Seeretary

Sam Brownbagk, Governor
David W, Barfickd Chief Enginces

Miclael AL Mever, Witer Commissiongr

March 30, 2017

Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3

409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846

Re: Water Right file number 22383
Pear Mr. Norquest,

Earline Davis has applied to relocate the well authorized by the above water right
number. There are no neighboring wells within ¥ mile of the requested,

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always feel tree to call or write us al any time,

Sincerely;

e o
-~ i .
S
Thomas P Makens
TPM:tpim
ene






o Southwest Kansas
WATER MANAGEMENT : rer Man: istri )
FOR SOUTENEST s Groundwater I\flﬂm‘\gement District No. 3
KANSAS 2009 E. Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
www.gmd3,org

March 31, 2017

Thomas P, Makens

Division of Water Resources
2508 N Jolins Strect

Garden City, Kansas 67846

RECENE
RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No. 22383 APR 6 8 7017
i % S i
el
Civision or by

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3), The proposed distance moved and spacing to ncighboring
wells is met in accordance with IC AR, 5-23-3. It is therelore recommended that the application
be approved at this time,

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to confact us.

Sincerely,

oy e
e T é/""' LSS “,,,«""—‘f ’ ‘ /;’;‘%«{,,—&J\\\\
©_~lason L. Norquest

"~ Assistant Manager

Serving Sowthwest Kansas Sincel 976



GMD3 Change Review

Change Application(s); PD
File No(s). 22383; Earline Davis

ft. North ft. West

Authorized PD 2600 310 Sect. 8-32-36

Proposed PD 2624 860

Difference -24 N -550 W

a2+ h2=c2 576 302500 550.5234 foot move NW

Neighboring wells: Spacing M1 o neighboring wells, see WRIS repord

Domestic wells: None found 10 area ol concern

Regulation(s) Reviewed: iKAR 5-23-3

Board Review Dater NA

Board Recommendation: NA

Waiver Reason: NA

Final Recommendation: Alier review of all available information, i appears the current

o recommends approval of the apphication.

arca rodes are mer, Stafi they



Raeport PateFriday, March 31 2017
Water Rights and Points of Diversion HWithin 1.00 miles of point defined as:
2624 ft N and 860 ft W of the SE Corpmer of Secktion 8, T 325, R d6W

Located akt: 101.251400 West Longitude and  37.278722 North Latitude

GROUNDWATER ONLY / /
UL~ 4 1o Sia SR

File Number Use ST SR Dist {ft) Q4 Q3 Q2 Ql FeetlN FeetW Sec Twp Rmng ID Batt Auth Quan Add_Quan Unit

A 7917 BY IRR NK @ 4018 .- SW SW RE 2690 2121 9 32 36W 320,00 320.00 AF’t::;d
A__ 7917 D2 IRR NK G 4018 -- SW SW NE 2650 2121 9 32 38w 320.00 320,00 AP

A 22383 00 IRR NK G* d§m£;7551 -- CN HE SE 2600 310 8 32 23gW 1 ;?3ch/ 580.00 314,00 AF

A__ 45049 00 IND NK G 4884 - NW NW £W 2035 4722 4 32 369 3 2.51 2.51 AF

T 20127313 MF IRR GY G 4018 -~ 5W SW NE 2690 2121 9 32 3gW g’ 1555.00 00 AP T
G ENOOEEREOCON NN E OO G A A S O AR S T EHE AN E S S IO NN G COO0GN OCE EANEaIE S NG YRR R anaaTa
Total Hek Quantities Authorized: Diract Storaye

Total Reguested Amount {(AF} = .00 .00 a:;af”” Z»:7r / [

Total Permitted Amount {(AF) = .60 .00 feh ﬁ -

Total Inspected Amount (AF} = .00 .00 /d? ﬂ?

Total Pro Cert Amount {AF} = .00 .00 ',/2:\

Total Certified Amount (AF)} = 956,51 .00

Total Vested Amount (AF) = .00 .00

TOTAL AMOUNT {AF) o 956,51 00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change for the file number.

An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted for the file number.

A "3@" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CIR of a battery. A "B? indicates a well in the battery.
The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

Hater Rightse and Pointe of Diversion Hithin 1,00 niles of point defined as:
101.251408 Wast Longitude and 37.279722 North Latitude

GROUNDHATER ONLY

WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

B USRS O S G EE S SR EOG AN ARG E GG A HAAAAA S AEON000000 IS NEESECS00CA0GS SN OAONONNOOROOONOaNERHEREEOSD

File Number Use ST SR

A 1917 D1 IRR NK G

» BETTY LEE REV TRUST

>

> 206 § WASHINGTON ST

> HUGOTON KS 67951

h_ 7917 D2 IRR MK G
> B K T FARMS

» 206 5 WASHINGTON ST
»  HUGOTON KS 67951

A_ 223183 00 IRR NK G
> EARLENE DAVIS

>

» 20275 B 1100 ROAD

» PLEASANTON KS 66075

A 45049 00 IND NK G
> NORTHWEST COTTON GROWERS COOP



Report DateFriday, March 31 2017

» PO BOX 300
» MOSCOW K5 679852

T _20127313 MF IRR GY G
» BETTY LEE REV TRUST
>

» 206 8 WASHINGTON 87
> HUGOTON KS 67951

ENNARRSSOASCOcOONOONDRORESSERE DD S SONCIRCCaSEdENAREECIUCdoURONE S SN0 ARAEACEICSSCInNInORASGanaonaaooEn




> Southwest Kansas
WATER MANAGEMENT . . o
COR SOUTHWESH TR Groundwater Management District No. 3
KANSAS 2009 E. Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax

www.gmd3.org

March 31, 2017

Thomas P. Makens

Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Street

Garden City, Kansas 67846

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No. 22383

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and spacing to neighboring
wells is met in accordance with ICAR. 5-23-3. It is therefore recommended that the application
be approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

, ason L. Norquest
{ Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976






